SOUTHWESTERN EXPOSITION AND LIVESTOCK SHOW

PO Box 150 Fort Worth, Texas 76101-0150 • 817-877-2400 **2020 PARADE**

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANT RELEASE FORM

RELEASE AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

In consideration of being permitted to participate in the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show Parade, the undersigned hereby makes the following declaration:

I (we) hereby make application to participate in the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show Parade, subject to the General Rules and Regulations of the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show, including the Special Parade Rules, all of which I (we) have read, and agree to the provisions contained herein, including without limitation of the provisions relating to the release and limitation of liability of the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show (stated below), and agree to the provisions contained herein as part of this contract. Specifically, I (we) hereby release the above-referenced Exposition from any claim of loss in accordance with the terms and provisions of the above-referenced Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show rules and regulations. Further, I (we) grant permission to the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show and its designees to use my (our) image or likeness in connection with any broadcast or other reproduction of this event.

(PRINT NAME) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) Each exhibitor, participant or other individual or entity participating in any aspect of the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show, including without limitation, livestock and animal entrants, parade and grand entry participants (collectively "Exposition and Livestock Show, Datticipants") including any of their being dependents, assigns, agents or representative "Exposition and Livestock Show, Datticipants") including any of their being dependents, assigns, agents or representative

Each exhibitor, participant or other individual or entity participating in any aspect of the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show, including without limitation, livestock and animal entrants, parade and grand entry participants (collectively, "Exposition and Livestock Show Participants") including any of their heirs, dependents, assigns, agents or representatives in any capacity, hereby waives all rights and claims for damages, and do hereby agree to release, hold harmless and unconditionally indemnify the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show, co-producers and sponsors of any Exposition and Livestock Show events, and any officials or employees, thereof, from and against all liability cost, expenses, claims and damages even if caused by the alleged negligence or gross negligence of the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show, which the Exposition and Livestock Show Participant, or the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show may at any time suffer or sustain or become liable for by reason of any accidents, damages, injuries or incidents either to the person or property, or both, or the Exposition and Livestock Show Participant, or any other parties, in any manner arising from such Participant's participation in any Exposition and Livestock Show event or at any Exposition and Livestock Show premises which is in any way connected with the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show, its officers, directors, members, agents, sponsors, or employees. Exposition and Livestock Show Participant also recognizes that it will be solely responsible for any consequential or other loss, injury or damage to, or occasioned by, arising from, any horse or other livestock used by the Participant or present at the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show, including the preparation, duration and disbanding of said Show and any parts thereof. Each Exposition and Livestock Show Participant further agrees to execute such releases or other writings or other documents which evidence Participant's acknowledgment and understanding of the foregoing release and indemnity, provided, however, the provisions hereof shall prevail in the event that a conflict or other inconsistency is discovered regarding the contents of this provision, and any release executed by a Participant. Further, Participants grant permission to the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show and their designees to use Participant's image or likeness in connection with any broadcast or other reproduction of this event.

ALL INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANT RELEASE FORMS FOR THE ENTRY/GROUP/CLUB MUST BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH PARADE APPLICATION AND APPLICATION FEE AT THE SAME TIME